

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 49/2011

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey &
Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik, Advs.

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Wadhwa, Adv. for LR's of
deceased respondent No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.02.2016**

CM Appln.18562-64/2015

Mr. Vinod Wadhwa, learned Advocate, appears for the first time on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Ram Prakash. On earlier occasion, it was submitted by the legal representatives viz. Ms.Rachna Sharma and Ms.Neena Sharma that they are only surviving heirs of deceased respondent Ram Prakash and the deceased respondent is not survived by any other Class I legal heir.

By the order dated 17.12.2015, the aforesaid legal heirs were directed to file the affidavit in that regard along with the death certificate of Ram Prakash.

Mr. Wadhwa, learned Advocate, submits that the affidavit has been made ready and it would be filed in the Registry shortly. A copy of the affidavit has been given in advance to the counsel for the appellant.

Let the affidavit referred to above be filed in the Registry.

The learned counsel appearing for the legal representatives would also ensure the filing of response to the restoration and the delay applications namely CM Application No.18562/2015, 18563/2015, 18564/2015.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also directed to furnish a complete set of paper book to the counsel for the legal heirs.

Re-list on 07.04.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2016

ns