

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 49/2011

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant
Through: Ms.Manika Tripathy Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Isha Khanna, Advocate for LR of
respondent.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **07.04.2016**

CM Appln. Nos.18563 & 18564/2015

The aforesaid applications are for condoning the delay of 75 days in filing the restoration application and delay of 62 days in refiling the application.

For the reasons stated in the aforesaid applications, the delay is condoned.

The applications are allowed.

CM Appln. No.18562/2015

The case stood dismissed for non-prosecution on 11.02.2015. Taking into account the reasons assigned in the application as also the fact that the case was listed in the category of "Regulars" after its admission, the prayer is allowed.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

The application is allowed.

RSA 49/2011

List this matter in the category of “Regulars” as per its own turn.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 07, 2016

k