



\$~R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 49/2011**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms.Monika Tripathy, SC with
Mr.Barun Beg and Mr.Vansh Kalra,
Advocates.

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
the matter is directed to be listed in the category of 'Regulars' on
27.01.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024

Nc/sp