



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 49/2011**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Gautam Yadav, Advocate.

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

The matter has come to be listed since it has been pending for more than 05 years.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant/Delhi Development Authority, seeks time to address arguments in the matter.

At request, re-notify on 22nd January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/ak