



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 49/2011**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,
Mr. Akash Mohar, Mr. Saksham
Singh, Advocates

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

On filing PF, Notice be issued to the Respondents through ordinary electronic modes, returnable on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 22, 2026

N