



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 49/2011**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,
Mr. Saksham Singh, Mr. Aman
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

RAM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. The Respondents could not be served as no PF was filed on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Be filed within 15 days after which, the Respondent be served, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 16.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS